503445576 08/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3492200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	SSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
STEPHEN MARTIN BURKINSHAW		04/14/2013	
STEPHEN DEREK JENKINS		04/04/2013	
ALAN JOHN WADDON		04/04/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: XEROS LI	S LIMITED		
Street Address: UNIT 14, A	14, ADVANCED MANUFACTURING PARK,		
Internal Address: WHITTLE	TLE WAY, CATCLIFFE		
City: ROTHERH	ERHAM		
State/Country: UNITED K	ED KINGDOM		
Postal Code: S560 5BL	5BL		
Application Number:148	309650		
Property Type Application Number: 148	Number 309650	_	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (61	7) 409 7045		
Correspondence will be sent to the	7)428-7045 e e-mail address first: if that is ur	nsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if provided; if	that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
•			
-	patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com CLARK & ELBING LLP		
·····	101 FEDERAL STREET		
	15TH FLOOR		
Address Line 4: BO	STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51047-005002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. COOPER MCDONALD, PH.			
NATURE: /J. Cooper McDonald, Ph.D./			
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015		
Total Attachments: 2	1		
source=Executed Assignment from 51	1047-005001#page1.tif		
source=Executed Assignment from 51			

Attorney Docket No. 014875.30

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Stephen Martin Burkinshaw, citizen of Great Britain, residing at 1 Burnside, Giggleswick, West Yorkshire, BD24 0BJ, UNITED KINGDOM; Stephen Derek Jenkins, residing at 3 Hambleton Gate, Stokesley, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS9 5AS, UNITED KINGDOM; and Alan John Waddon, residing at 153 Fraser Road, South Yorkshire S8 0JJ, UNITED KINGDOM.

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are inventors of certain new and useful improvements in NOVEL CLEANING METHOD for which Patent Application No. 13/822,339 was filed on March 12, 2013; and

AND WHEREAS, XEROS LIMITED, having an address at Unit 14, Advanced Manufacturing Park, Whittle Way, Catcliffe, Rotherham, South Yorkshire, S560 5BL, UNITED KINGDOM, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application within the United States and its territorial possessions, and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, we confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention and patent application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, patents of addition, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

TRI1\840206v1

PATENT REEL: 036385 FRAME: 0466

Attorney Docket No. 014875.30

We further covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention and patent application herein assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that, when requested, we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States Letters Patent for the said invention and patent application, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 1446 day of ____, 2013.

(Seal) **Stephen Martin Burkinshaw**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 4m day of nl___, 2013.

Stephen Derek Jenkins

day of

(Seal)

(Seal)

Alan John Waddon

TRI1\840206v1

RECORDED: 08/20/2015